(-

2025/2026

Palmer HS - Softball (F) Varsity

Bulldogs

Opponent

Location

Special Notes

Jan 24

Jan 30

Feb 6

Feb 10

Feb 12

Feb 12

Feb 13

Feb 13

Feb 14

Feb 14

Feb 17

Feb 20

Feb 24

Feb 26

Feb 26

Feb 27

Feb 27

Feb 28

Mar 3

Mar 6

Mar 17

Mar 20

10:00 AM

6:00 PM

5:30 PM

7:00 PM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

10:00 AM

11:30 AM

2:30 AM

4:00 PM

6:00 PM

10:00 AM

7:00 PM

9:00 AM

12:00 PM

1:45 PM

4:45 PM

1:45 PM

7:00 PM

5:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Dallas

vs Covington

@ Ferris High School Ferris
@ Red Oak High School Red
Oak

@ Alvarado High School Lady
Indians

@ Cedar Hill HS Cedar Hill

@ Godley High School Varsity
Softball

@ Glen Rose High School
Lady Tigers

@ Liberty Christian School-
Argyle Lady Warriors - Varsity
@ Arlington Bowie

@ Sunnyvale High School
LADY RAIDERS

vs Life High School
Waxahachie Mustangs

@ Richardson Berkner

@ Hillcrest High School
Hillcrest Lady Panthers

@ Seguin High School Seguin
@ West Mesquite High School

West Mesquite

@ Newman Smith High
School Newman Smith

@ Bishop Lynch High School
Lady Friars

@ West

@ Groesbeck High School
Groesbeck

@ Blooming Grove High
School Lady Lions

vs Blooming Grove High
School Lady Lions

Forrester Field

Ferris Junior High

Red Oak Live Oak Sports
Complex

Alvarado HS

Alvarado HS

Godley HS

Godley HS

Alvarado HS

Alvarado HS

Sunnyvale HS

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

Mesquite Softball Complex

West HS

Groesbeck HS

Blooming Grove HS

JV & Varsity Combo

JV/V Combo

Chisholm Trail Classic
Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity
Tournament

Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity
Tournament

Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity
Tournament

Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity
Tournament

Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity
Tournament

MISD Spring Bash

MISD Spring Bash

MISD Spring Bash

MISD Spring Bash

MISD Spring Bash




Mar 24

Mar 27

Mar 31

Apr 2

Apr 7

Apr 10

Apr 14

Apr 17

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

6:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

7:00 PM

@ Grandview High School
Lady Zebras

vs Grandview High School
Lady Zebras

@ Rice High School Raider
Varsity

vs Rice High School Raider
Varsity

@ Maypearl High School
vs Maypearl High School
vs Scurry High School

@ Scurry High School

Grandview HS

Rice HS

Maypearl HS

Scurry-Rosser HS

Field located behind the
elementary school




