



2025/2026

Palmer HS - Softball (F) Varsity

Bulldogs

Date	Time	Opponent	Location	Special Notes
Jan 24	10:00 AM	@ Dallas	Forrester Field	JV & Varsity Combo
Jan 30	6:00 PM	vs Covington		JV/V Combo
Feb 6	5:30 PM	@ Ferris High School Ferris	Ferris Junior High	
Feb 10	7:00 PM	@ Red Oak High School Red Oak	Red Oak Live Oak Sports Complex	
Feb 12	10:00 AM	@ Alvarado High School Lady Indians	Alvarado HS	Chisholm Trail Classic
Feb 12	11:30 AM	@ Cedar Hill HS Cedar Hill	Alvarado HS	Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity Tournament
Feb 13	10:00 AM	@ Godley High School Varsity Softball	Godley HS	Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity Tournament
Feb 13	11:30 AM	@ Glen Rose High School Lady Tigers	Godley HS	Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity Tournament
Feb 14	2:30 AM	@ Liberty Christian School-Argyle Lady Warriors - Varsity	Alvarado HS	Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity Tournament
Feb 14	4:00 PM	@ Arlington Bowie	Alvarado HS	Chisholm Trail Classic Varsity Tournament
Feb 17	6:00 PM	@ Sunnyvale High School LADY RAIDERS	Sunnyvale HS	
Feb 20	10:00 AM	vs Life High School Waxahachie Mustangs		
Feb 24	7:00 PM	@ Richardson Berkner		
Feb 26	9:00 AM	@ Hillcrest High School Hillcrest Lady Panthers	Mesquite Softball Complex	MISD Spring Bash
Feb 26	12:00 PM	@ Seguin High School Seguin	Mesquite Softball Complex	MISD Spring Bash
Feb 27	1:45 PM	@ West Mesquite High School West Mesquite	Mesquite Softball Complex	MISD Spring Bash
Feb 27	4:45 PM	@ Newman Smith High School Newman Smith	Mesquite Softball Complex	MISD Spring Bash
Feb 28	1:45 PM	@ Bishop Lynch High School Lady Friars	Mesquite Softball Complex	MISD Spring Bash
Mar 3	7:00 PM	@ West	West HS	
Mar 6	5:00 PM	@ Groesbeck High School Groesbeck	Groesbeck HS	
Mar 17	7:00 PM	@ Blooming Grove High School Lady Lions	Blooming Grove HS	
Mar 20	7:00 PM	vs Blooming Grove High School Lady Lions		

Mar 24	6:00 PM	@ Grandview High School Lady Zebras	Grandview HS	
Mar 27	6:00 PM	vs Grandview High School Lady Zebras		
Mar 31	6:00 PM	@ Rice High School Raider Varsity	Rice HS	
Apr 2	6:00 PM	vs Rice High School Raider Varsity		
Apr 7	7:00 PM	@ Maypearl High School	Maypearl HS	
Apr 10	7:00 PM	vs Maypearl High School		
Apr 14	7:00 PM	vs Scurry High School		
Apr 17	7:00 PM	@ Scurry High School	Scurry-Rosser HS	Field located behind the elementary school